
Volume 30 No. 7/8
July/October 2007

Copyright © 2007      Designed & Produced by Harley Marketing Communcations UK      ISSN: 1355-4565

Contents
357

367

383

399

443

454

The Gemmological Association of Great Britain
Registered Offi  ce: Palladium House, 1-4 Argyll Street, London W1F 7LD

Cover Picture: Inclusion pattern in a vanadium-bearing tourmaline from Madagascar.
(See Vanadium-bearing gem-quality tourmalines from Madagascar, p.413)

456

434

413

465

463

A description of pearl farming with 
Pinctada maxima in South East Asia 
Professor H.A. Hänni

Gem-quality taaff eites and 
musgravites from Africa
Dr Karl Schmetzer, Dr Michael S. Krzemnicki, 
Prof. Dr Henry A. Hänni, Dr Heinz-Jürgen 
Bernhardt  and Prof. Dr Thomas Pettke

Some observations on the 
composition and origin of
opals from Java
H.C. Einfalt

Vaterite in freshwater cultured pearls 
from China and Japan 
U. Wehrmeister, D. E. Jacob, A. L. Soldati,
T. Häger and W. Hofmeister

Vanadium-bearing
gem-quality tourmalines
from Madagascar
Dr Karl Schmetzer, Dr Heinz-Jürgen 
Bernhardt, Christian Dunaigre and
Dr Michael S. Krzemnicki

Clarifi cation of measurement
of the RIs of biaxial gemstones on
the refractometer
B. Darko Sturman

Determination of the optic axial
angle in biaxial gemstones and
its use in gemmology 
B. Darko Sturman

Letter to the editor
Alan Hodgkinson

Abstracts

Book Reviews

Proceedings of the Gemmological 
Association of Great Britain
and Notices

Obituary

Gem-A Events 2008

477

480


