Volume 30 No. 7/8 July/October 2007

Contents			
A description of pearl farming with Pinctada maxima in South East Asia Professor H.A. Hänni	357	Clarification of measurement of the RIs of biaxial gemstones on the refractometer B. Darko Sturman	434
Gem-quality taaffeites and	367	b. Burke Starrhard	Same Main Colonia
musgravites from Africa Dr Karl Schmetzer, Dr Michael S. Krzemnicki, Prof. Dr Henry A. Hänni, Dr Heinz-Jürgen Bernhardt and Prof. Dr Thomas Pettke		Determination of the optic axial angle in biaxial gemstones and its use in gemmology B. Darko Sturman	443
Some observations on the composition and origin of opals from Java H.C. Einfalt	383	Letter to the editor Alan Hodgkinson	454
		Abstracts	456
Vaterite in freshwater cultured pearls from China and Japan U. Wehrmeister, D. E. Jacob, A. L. Soldati, T. Häger and W. Hofmeister	399	Book Reviews	463
		Proceedings of the Gemmological Association of Great Britain	465
Vanadium-bearing gem-quality tourmalines	413	and Notices	w
from Madagascar Dr Karl Schmetzer, Dr Heinz-Jürgen		Obituary	477
Bernhardt, Christian Dunaigre and Dr Michael S. Krzemnicki		Gem-A Events 2008	480

Cover Picture: Inclusion pattern in a vanadium-bearing tourmaline from Madagascar. (See Vanadium-bearing gem-quality tourmalines from Madagascar, p.413)

The Gemmological Association of Great Britain
Registered Office: Palladium House, 1-4 Argyll Street, London W1F 7LD